June 2023 Administrative Reports

Primary Education Center (in person)

Intermediate Education Center (link below)

IEC Board Report

Middle School (in person)

High School (attached)



https://www.smore.com/z8fav

Board of Education Report
June 6, 2023

Christopher D’Anna - High School -

John Evert - Assistant Principal

Building News:
High School Band & Orchestra Concert:




Brian Swayze Memorial Student of Excellence in Niagara PAL Awards:

Niagara PAL Scholarship: Mariela Mulready
Niagara Falls Police Club Leadership: Meghan Edwards

Brian Swayze Award: Gwyneth Edwards

Chalk Walk 2023:
Theme: Choose Love

Words cannot even begin to describe the talent at Lewiston-Porter High School







Luminaria Ceremony:

Students from Key Club & Lancer Council helping out for an incredibly beautiful night
and ceremony.




PAL Fine Art Awards




Nominees from Lewiston Porter:

2D Visual Art - Jaclynne Tato
3D Visual Art - Ava Conde
Photography - James Marshall
Digital Art - Blake Turner
Instrumental - Nikita Korolkov
Category Winners ($250 Scholarship)
Jaclynne Tato (2D)

Blake Turner (Digital)

Events:

Tuesday, June 6, 2023: High School Choral Concert @ 7:00 PM (High School
Auditorium)

Thursday, June 8, 2023: Senior Scholarship Night Program @ 6:00 PM (High School
Auditorium)

Saturday, June 10, 2023: Music Department Darien Lake Trip (Grades 7 - 12)

Saturday, June 10, 2023: 2023 “Chinese Bridge” Chinese Proficiency Competition Finals
of East U.S. Region Agenda @ 10:00 AM - 1:00 PM (High School)

Monday, June 12, 2023: BOCES Graduation - Niagara Falls High School @ 9:00 AM
Tuesday: June 13, 2023: Class Day

Wednesday, June 14, 2023 - Thursday, June 22, 2023: Regents Exams

Monday, June 19, 2023: No School - Juneteenth

Thursday: June 15, 2023: Prom 6:00 PM - 10:00 PM @ Wurlitzer Event Center



Wednesday, June 21, 2023: First Day of Summer

Thursday, June 22, 2023: Graduation rehearsal at Artpark @ 1:00 PM

Friday, June 23, 2023: Graduation at Artpark @ 7:00 PM



